



### **News Release**

### For Immediate Release

# Wynn Donates to Tung Sin Tong for Twelfth Consecutive Year

**Macau, November 29, 2017 –** Wynn actively participates in a range of charitable activities as part of its ongoing commitment to serving the community, providing support to people in need. Continuing this record, Wynn has once again contributed to Tung Sin Tong's annual fundraising campaign, donating MOP 500,000 to assist its poverty alleviation efforts and the provision of social welfare services.

A cheque presentation ceremony to mark the contribution was held today at Wynn Palace. Mr. Ian Michael Coughlan, President and Executive Director of Wynn Macau, Limited, Ms. Linda Chen, President and Executive Director of Wynn Resorts (Macau) S.A. and Ms. Katharine Liu, Senior Vice President of Communications of Wynn Macau and Wynn Palace presented the cheque to a delegation from Tung Sin Tong including President Mr. Chui Sai Cheong, and Directors Mr. Charles Choy and Ms. Deborah Vong.

Wynn has partnered with Tung Sin Tong since 2006, part of its enthusiastic support and contribution to local charitable services.

- ends -







# **Photo Caption:**

(From left to right) Ms. Katharine Liu, Senior Vice President of Communications of Wynn Macau and Wynn Palace, Ms. Deborah Vong, Director of Tung Sin Tong, Mr. Ian Michael Coughlan, President and Executive Director of Wynn Macau, Limited, Mr. Chui Sai Cheong, President of Tung Sin Tong, Ms. Linda Chen, President and Executive Director of Wynn Resorts (Macau) S.A. and Mr. Charles Choy, Director of Tung Sin Tong.





## **ABOUT WYNN MACAU**

Wynn Macau is a luxury hotel and casino resort in the Macau Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China with two iconic towers featuring a total of 1,008 spacious rooms and suites, approximately 281,000 square feet of casino space, over 59,000 square feet of retail space, eight casual and fine dining restaurants, two spas, a salon and a pool. The resort proudly boasts three distinct entertainment experiences, including Macau's only choreographed Performance Lake, blending lofty plumes of water, gracefully choreographed music from Broadway tunes to renowned Chinese songs, powerful LED lights and fire effects.

Wynn Macau is operated by international resort developer <u>Wynn Resorts</u>, recipient of more <u>Forbes Travel Guide Five Star Awards</u> than any other independent hotel company in the world. Wynn Macau is the only Resort in the world with 7 Forbes Five-Star Awards, garnering Five-Star awards for its hotel, restaurants and spas. Wynn Macau opened on September 6, 2006 and its second tower – Encore opened on April 21, 2010. For more information on Wynn Macau, visit <a href="http://www.wynnmacaupressroom.com">http://www.wynnmacaupressroom.com</a>.

### **ABOUT WYNN PALACE**

Wynn Palace is the second luxury integrated resort from international resort developer Wynn Resorts in the Macau Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China, following the launch of Wynn Macau. Located in the Cotai area, it features a 28-storey hotel with 1,706 exquisitely furnished rooms, suites and villas, versatile meeting facilities, over 106,000 square feet of renowned luxury retail, 11 casual and fine dining restaurants, Macau's largest spa, a salon, a pool and approximately 420,000 square feet of casino space. The resort also features a variety of entertainment experiences, including the dazzling 8-acre Performance Lake that mesmerizes guests with a choreographed display of water, music and light, the unique SkyCab, spectacular, large-scale floral displays by renowned designer Preston Bailey and an extensive collection of art works by some of the world's leading artists.

Wynn Resorts is the recipient of more Forbes Travel Guide Five Star Awards than any other independent hotel company in the world. Wynn Palace opened on August 22, 2016. For more information on Wynn Palace, visit <a href="http://www.wynnpalace.com">http://www.wynnpalace.com</a>.

###

# For media enquiries, please contact:

Jasmine Cheong, Director – Corporate Communications & Community Relations (853) 8889 3931 / jasmine.cheong@wynnmacau.com

Mac Lou, Manager – Corporate Communications (853) 8889 3933 / mac.lou@wynnmacau.com